TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bogen Imaging Inc.		104/18/2008	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lino Manfrotto & Co. S.p.A	
Street Address:	19 via Sasso Rosso	
City:	Bassano Del Grappa (VI)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	36061	
Entity Type:	ntity Type: CORPORATION: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

I	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Regist	ration Number:	2174412	AVENGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)224-6130 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-801-2130

Email: magidoffb@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Greenberg Traurig, LLP Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue Address Line 2: Barry G. Magidoff, Esq.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

Name:

Address Line 1:

REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0244

TRADEMARK 900104742

M1129/3110

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barry G. Magidoff
Signature:	/magidoffb/
Date:	04/22/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=AvengerAssign#page1.tif source=AvengerAssign#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT made as of the 18TH day of APRIL, 2008, by and between Bogen Imaging Inc. (ASSIGNOR), a New Jersey corporation, whose address is 565 E. Crescent Avenue, Ramsey, New Jersey 07446, United States of America, and Lino Manfrotto & Co. S.p. A., (ASSIGNEE), an Italian corporation, whose address is 19 via Sasso Rosso, 36061, Bassano Del Grappa (VI), Italy.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the sole and exclusive owner of rights in and to the following trademark registration (the "Mark"), and further is the sole and exclusive owner of all business goodwill related thereto:

<u>Trademark</u>

Registration Number

AVENGER

2,174,412

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark and all business goodwill related thereto, with respect to all of the goods listed in the registration (hereinafter the "Goods"), and the right to the exclusive use of the Mark for all such Goods; and

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive, entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Mark, for all the Goods and the business goodwill associated therewith, including, without limitation, all renewals thereof, all proceeds therefrom (including, but not limited to, all license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits), the right to sue for

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003764 FRAME: 0246 past, present and future infringements, and the good will of the business associated with and symbolized by the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this ASSIGNMENT has been duly authorized, executed and is effective as of the day and year first above written.

Bogen Imaging Inc.

By:

PAUL WILD, PRESIDENT

Printed Name of Signatory & Title

2

RECORDED: 04/22/2008